These risks arise from open positions in interest rate, currency and equity products, all of w hich are exposed to
general and specific market mov ements.

(i) Currency  risk

Foreign currency ex change risk arises w hen future commercial transactions or recognised assets and
liabilities are denominated in a currency that is not the entity ’s functional currency.  The Company primarily
transacts in USD, but a portion of the Company’s assets and liabilities are denominated in other currencies.
The net impact on the Company’s operating results and retained earnings due to changes in foreign exchange
rates w as significant due to depreciation of the South Sudanese Pound against the US Dollar, which
depreciated from SSP 177.28 to the US Dollar as at 31 December 2020 to SSP 432.054 to the US Dollar as
at 31 December 2021.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in South Sudanese pound
(SSP) ex change rates with all other v ariables held constant. The Company’s exposure to foreign currency
ex posures for all other currencies is immaterial.

 Change in USD rate Effect on Pre-tax  profit and equity

2021
2

SSP’000’
   +20%

249,096

   -20% (249,096)

2020

 +20% 23,341

 -20% (23,341)

The mov ement in the pre-tax  profit and equity is a result of changes in fair v alues of monetary assets and
liabilities denominated in US dollar.

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk arises primarily from investments in money market fund.  The sensitivity analysis for interest
rate risk illustrates how changes in the fair v alue or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates at the reporting date.

The Company’s management monitors the sensitivity of reported interest rate movements on a monthly basis
by  assessing the ex pected changes in the different portfolios due to a parallel movement of 5% in all yield